



## REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION

**AGENDA DATE:** July 25, 2022

**AGENDA ITEM:** Consider appointment of applicant to Arts & Culture Commission and

accept the resignation of Anne-Marie Erickson from the same.

**PREPARED BY:** Kimberly Gibeau

## **BACKGROUND:**

Aaron Squadroni has submitted an application to serve on the Arts & Culture Commission. Council Connelly has reviewed the application and is recommending appointment.

Anne-Marie Erickson has submitted her resignation from the Arts & Culture Commission, effective immediately. This leaves an unexpired term through December 31, 2024.

## REQUESTED COUNCIL ACTION:

Make a motion to appoint Aaron Squadroni to the Arts & Culture Commission, term to expire December 31, 2024 and accept the resignation of Anne-Marie Erickson from the Arts & Culture Commission.